
INTERAQENCY AGREENTENTNCHOG- 5VC02z o-on-6io.5-R-0u21mVNHQ,

z ORER N. 3,I• •(•4J~l'ln',)O, , 8O IcITAT•ION NO.
BBS- 15-0419

. IEFFEF_.TIVU DAlE B. AWRD DATE 7. PERIOD 07 Pe~roRMANCFC

:08/20/20:15 :08/17/2015 08/20/201.5 TO 02/15/2020

a. SBRWOINO•AGENCY ,B. •tILMiR TO

BROOKHAVE.N NATIONAL LABORATORY STEPHE•N FLEGER,
AuLC: US NUCLEAR• REGULATORY COMMISSION
DUNE: 027579460 -+4: OFFICE OF NUCLEAR REGULATORY RESEARCH

BROOKHAVEN SITE OF'FICE 11555 ROCKVILLA PIKE

DO BOX 5000 BLDG 464 ROCEVILLE MD 20852

UPTON NY 11973-5000

Ko im Nekulak
rELEPHONEtOo. 831-344-7439
TE.RROUEETINAGENOY II. INVOICE oFFIC
A•CQUISITION MANAGEMENT DIVISION US NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

ALe: 31000001
IDUNS: 040535809 #4: ONE WHITE FLINT' NORTH

iUS NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION 11555 ROCKVILLE PIKE

ONE WHITE FLINT NORTH NAILSTOP 03-E17A
11555 ROCIWILLE• PIKE RC•IL D28223
RCVLEN202238 ROCKVILLE MD 20852-2738

poe Sandra Nesmith

TOLE•PHDNEINO. 301-415-6836
12. ISSUING@ OFE'CE. It. LECIE..{I.,AIlWEAWK'oMIY ...

US NRC - HO Energy Reorganization Act of 1974

ACQUISITION MANAGEMENT DIVISION

NAIL STOP TWFN-5E.03

WASHINGTON DC 20555-0001 14.PROJOTD

IL. PRO4CCTTI/rhE
T'ECHNICAXL SUPPORT FOR HUMAN FACTORS ENGINEERING (

1a@. ASOUPUWJQ DATA=... ..

2015-X0200-FEEBASED- 60-EO0DDO02 -1•- 6-1fi1-1 061i-253D ___

17. 10, 10. 20. 21 22.
ITESM I¢n EtIpPPUEE/F.RVIOEO QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRICE kMOIINT

STASK ORDERIN•G AGREEMENT: NRC-HQ-25-14-D-0002

TASK ORDER NUMBER: 14RC-HQ-GO-15--T-0021

AGREEMENT/T•ASK ORDER: NRC-HQ-25-14-D-0002 -

N RC-H{Q-.60-1i5-T'- 0021

Title: Technical Support for Human Factors

Engineering (IIFRI Guidance Development

The NRC and Brookhaven National Laboratory COWL)

hereby enter into this Agreement for the projecl

entitled. "Technical Support for H{uman Factors

Continued ...

$196,506..00

20.NNAN 1E DAE 20.c on ., ,

V II ~

SUNSI REViEW COMPLETkTFMPJ ATF - ADAqp~ OCT 152015



INOC-ORD0-15-TO021

5ngineering (HEE) Guidance Development."

Pediod of Performance: August 20, 2015
B'ebruary 17, 2020

•onsideration and Obligations:

(a) Authorized Cost Ceiling for the work to be
iaccomplished under this Agreement, exclusive of
the Optional Task 2 identified in the Statement
of Work, is $1,858,791.00

(b) The amount presently obligated with respect
toc this DOE Agreement is $196,506.00. When and
if the amount(s) paid and payable to the DOE
Laboratory hereunder shall equal, the obligated
•mount, the DOE Laboratory shall not be obligated
to continue performance of the work unless and
cr11l the NRC Contracting Officer shall increase

the amount obligated with respect to this DOE
Agreement. Any work undertaken by the DOE

Laboratory in excess of the obligated anount
specified above is done so at the DOS
Lab>oratory's sole risk.

Schedule of Required Tasks
Task 1± Develop NUREG-0700, Rev. 4 (Subtaske A-

i)
Task 3: Complete the Work on BNL ThA JCN N67E5

Task 4: Complete the Work on BNL IAA JON N6589
Task 5: Develop Integrated System Validation

nuidance (Subtasks A -. E)
Total Authorized Cost Ceiling of Required Tasks:

$1,858,791.00

The Goverrnment may require the delivery of the
tumbered line item, identified in tbe Schedule as
an opti~on item, in the quantity and at the cost
stated in the Schedule. The Contracting Officer
•ill issue a modification to the Agreement to

authorize the optional task.

Schedule of Optional Task
Optional Task 2: Develop Guidance for Sections

4,6, end 8 of NUREG-0700, Rev,.

Potal of Opt£ional Task (Task 2): $747,345.00
:ontinued..



NRC-HQ-60-15--T-0022 13______
'he following documents are hereby made a pan: of

this Agreement:

•trachnent No. 1: Statement of Work

This agreement is entered into pursuant to the
authority of the Energy Reorganization Act of
1974, as amended (42 U.S.C 5801 at seq.j. This

aork will be performed in accordance with the

•Re/DOE Memorandum of UnderstanIding dated
•ovenier 24, 1.998. To the best of our knowledge,
zho work requested will not place the DOS and its

contractor in direct competition with the
•omestic private sector•

Notwithstanding the agreement effective dates and

isgriod of performance start dates stated
elsewhere in the agreement 1 the effective date of
the agreement and start date of the period of

9erformance are the last date of signature by the

parties.

].Fee itecoverable Work
x ] Non-fee Recoverable Work

Lab 21: John O'flara
NRC COR: Stephen Fleger

DONS: 040535809 TAB: 31X0200.320
!ALt: $1000001

•aster IAA: N1ACRQ2Sl4D0002

00001 %uthorized Cost Ceiling 3,858,791.00
•ine Item CeilingSl,858,791.00
•norementalty Funded kacunt: $196,506.00

Period of Performance: 08/17/2015 to 02/15/2020

The total amount of award: $1,858,791.00. The
obligation for this award is shown in box 24.


